UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
REGION IV

612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4005

July 7, 2009

Kevin Walsh, Vice President, Operations

Entergy Operations, Inc.
Arkansas Nuclear One
1448 S.R. 333
Russellville, AR 72802

SUBJECT: ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNITS 1 AND 2 — NRC INSPECTION
REPORT 05000313/2006011 AND 05000368/2006011

Dear Mr. Walsh:

NRC Inspection Report 05000313/2006011 and 05000368/2006011 has been canceled;

therefore, no inspection report will be issued.

Dockets: 50-313; 50-368
Licenses: DPR-51; NPF-6

cc:
Senior Vice President

& Chief Operating Officer
Entergy Operations, Inc.
P.O. Box 31995
Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Vice President, Oversight
Entergy Operations, Inc.
P.O. Box 31995

Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Sincerely,

/RA/
D. Blair Spitzberg, Ph.D, Chief
Repository and Spent Fuel Safety Branch
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Manager, Licensing
Entergy Operations, Inc.
Arkansas Nuclear One
1448 SR 333
Russellville, AR 72802

Associate General Counsel
Entergy Nuclear Operations
P.O. Box 31995

Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Senior Manager, Nuclear Safety & Licensing
Entergy Operations, Inc.

P.O. Box 31995

Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Chief, Radiation Control Section
Arkansas Department of Health
4815 West Markham Street, Slot 30
Little Rock, AR 72205-3867

Section Chief, Division of Health
Emergency Management Section
Arkansas Department of Health
4815 West Markham Street, Slot 30
Little Rock, AR 72205-3867

David E. Maxwell, Director

Arkansas Department of Emergency Management
Bldg. 9501

Camp Joseph T. Robinson

North Little Rock, AR 72199

Pope County Judge
Pope County Courthouse
100 West Main Street
Russellville, AR 72801
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Electronic distribution by RIV:

Regional Administrator (EImo.Collins@nrc.gov)

Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov)
DNMS Director (Art.Howell@nrc.gov)

DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov)

DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov)

DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov)

DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov)

Senior Resident Inspector (Alfred.Sanchez@nrc.gov)
Resident Inspector (Jeffrey.Josey@nrc.gov)

Resident Inspector (Jeff.Rotton@nrc.gov)

Branch Chief, DRP/E (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov)

Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (George.Replogle@nrc.gov)
ANO Site Secretary (Vicki.High@nrc.gov)

Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov)

RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov)

OEMail Resource

DRS STA (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov)

OEDO RIV Coordinator, Primary (Shawn.Williams@nrc.gov)
OEDO RIV Coordinador, Backup (Eugene.Guthrie@nrc.gov)
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